
FALL SPORTS * SUBJECT TO CHANGE
2024 MUSTANG VARSITY FOOTBALL 2024 M-ette Volleyball 2024 Mustang & M-ette Cross Country

Day Date Event Time Site Day Date Event Time Site Day Date Event Time Site
Fri. Aug. 16 First Day of Practice 4:15 PM HS Field Friday Aug. 16 First Day of Practice 4:15 PM HS Gym Friday August 16 First Day of Practice 4:15:00 PM Elementary
Fri. Aug. 30 Baker 6:00 PM Baker Saturday Aug 31 Malta Invitational C/JV/V 9:00 AM Malta Friday Aug. 30 Wolf Point Invitational 10:00:00 AM Wolf Point 
Fri. Sept. 6 Red Lodge 7:00 PM Red Lodge Friday Sept 6 Havre Jamboree *Varsity Only 10:00 AM Havre Saturday Sept. 7 Poplar Invitational 10:00:00 AM Poplar
Fri. Sept. 13 Jefferson ~ Homecoming 7:00 PM Malta Saturday Sept. 7 Chinook Invitational V TBA Chinook Saturday Sept. 14 Havre Invitational 10:00:00 AM Havre
Fri. Sept. 20 Missoula Loyola (N) 6:00 PM Fairfield Thursday Sept. 12 Glasgow C/JV/V 4:30 PM Glasgow Friday Sept. 20 Fergus Eagle Invitational 10:00:00 AM Lewistown
Fri. Sept. 27 Glasgow 7:00 PM Malta Saturday Sept 14 Harlem C/JV/V~ Homecoming 1:00 PM Malta Thursday Sept. 26 Frazer Invitational 3:30:00 PM Frazer
Fri. Oct. 4 Conrad 7:00 PM Conrad Friday Sep 20 North Country (JV/C) 3:00 PM Malta  Saturday Sept. 28 Mountain West Classic 10:00:00 AM Missoula
Fri. Oct. 11 Wolf Point 7:00 PM Wolf Point Saturday Sept 21 Wolf Point C/JV/V 1:00 PM Wolf Point Saturday Oct. 5 Glasgow Invitational 10:00:00 AM Fort Peck
Fri. Oct. 18 Cut Bank 7:00 PM Malta Tuesday Sept 24 Poplar C/JV/V - Lil M-ette Night 3:00 PM Malta Saturday Oct. 12 Malta Invitational 10:00:00 AM Malta
Fri. Oct. 25 Fairfield ~ Senior Night 7:00 PM Malta Friday Sept 27 Shelby C/JV/V 4:15 PM Shelby Friday Oct. 18 Harlem Invitational 10:00:00 AM Harlem
Sat. Nov. 2 First Round Playoffs TBA TBA Saturday Sept 28 Choteau Mid-Season Invitational TBA Choteau Saturday Oct. 26 State B Cross Country Meet TBA Missoula

Sat. Nov. 9 Quarterfinal Playoffs TBA TBA Thursday Oct 3 Chinook C/JV/V 4:30 PM Malta
Sat. Nov. 16 Semifinal Playoffs TBA TBA Saturday Oct 5 Wolf Point C/JV/V 3:00 PM Malta
Sat. Nov. 23 State B Championship TBA TBA Thursday Oct 10 Fairview JV/V 4:30 PM Malta

Friday Oct 11 Poplar C/JV/V 3:00 PM Poplar
2024 MUSTANG JUNIOR VARSITY FOOTBALL Saturday Oct 12 Glasgow C/JV/V 3:00 PM Malta

Day Date Event Time Site Friday Oct 18 Cut Bank 1:00 PM Malta
Monday Sept. 2 Glasgow 5:00 PM Malta Saturday Oct 19 Harlem C/JV/V 1:00 PM Harlem
Monday Sept. 9 Havre 5:30 PM Havre Thursday Oct 24 Havre - Senior Night 4:00 PM Malta

Saturday Sept. 14 Jefferson 10:00 AM Malta Saturday Oct 26 Fairview 1:00 PM Fairview
Monday Sept. 16 Fergus 5:00 PM Malta Thu./Fri./Sat. Oct 31-Nov 1-2 District 2B Tournament TBA Malta
Monday Sept. 23 Wolf Point 5:00 PM Wolf Point Thu./Fri./Sat. Nov. 7-8-9 Northern B Divisional Tournament TBA Shelby
Monday Oct. 7 Glasgow 5:45 PM Glasgow Thu./Fri./Sat. Nov. 14-15-16 Class B State Tournament TBA Bozeman
Monday Oct. 14 Havre 5:30 PM Malta

WINTER SPORTS & ACTIVITIES * SUBJECT TO CHANGE
2024-25 Mustang Wrestling 2024-25 Mustang and M-ette Basketball 2024-25 Speech & Drama 

Day Date Event Time Site Day Date Event Time Site Day Date Event Time Site
Thursday Nov. 21 First Day of Practice 4:00 pm WR Center Thursday Nov. 21 First Day of Practice TBA Malta HS Tuesday Oct. 1 First Day of Practice 4:15 PM

Friday Dec. 6 Havre Mixer 4:00 pm Havre Fri./Sat. Dec. 6-7 Fergus "Tip-Off" TBA Lewistown Oct. 12

Saturday Dec. 7 Havre Tournament 10:00 am Havre Fri./Sat. Dec 13-14 Shelby "Coyote Classic" 3:30 PM Shelby Oct. 19

Thursday Dec. 12 Fairfield vs Malta Mixer 6:00 pm Malta Tuesday Dec. 17 Havre (BC/JV/V) 3:00 PM Havre Saturday Nov. 2 Havre 9:00 AM Havre

Friday Dec. 13 Glasgow Duals/Mixer 12:00 pm Glasgow Saturday Dec. 21 Poplar Sub-varsity Round Robin (C/JV) 11:00 AM Poplar Saturday Nov. 9 CJI 9:00 AM Chester

Saturday Dec. 14 Glasgow Tournament 9:00 am Glasgow Friday Jan 3 Fairview (BJV, V) 4:30 PM Malta HS Saturday Nov. 16 Conrad 9:00 AM Conrad

Thursday Dec. 19 Fergus Mixer 4:00 PM Lewistown Saturday Jan 4 Roy-Winifred (JV/V) 3:00 PM Winifred Saturday Nov. 23

Fri./Sat, Dec. 20-21 CMR Holiday Classic 11:00 am/10:00 am Great Falls Thursday Jan 9 North Country (C Girls) 5:30 PM Malta Saturday Dec. 7 Roundup/Wolf Point TBA Roundup

Thursday Jan. 9 CJI Mixer 5:00 PM Chester Friday Jan 10 Glasgow (C/JV/V) 3:00 PM Malta Saturday Dec. 14 Malta TBA Malta
Fri./Sat. Jan. 10-11 Cut Bank 10:00 AM Cut Bank Friday Jan 17 Havre (C/JV/V) 3:00 PM Malta Saturday Jan. 4 Frazer TBA Frazer

Fri./Sat. Jan. 17-18 Cowboy Invitational 9:00 AM Miles City Saturday Jan 18 Wolf Point (C/JV/V) 12:00 PM Wolf Point Saturday Jan. 11 Northstar TBA

Fri. & Sat Jan. 24 - 25 Class B Duels TBA Townsend Friday Jan 24 Harlem (C/JV/V) 3:00 PM Malta Saturday Jan. 18 Fort Benton TBA Fort Benton

Fri. & Sat Jan. 24 - 25 Lewistown Girls Tournament TBA Lewistown Saturday Jan 25 Poplar (C/JV/V) 1:00 PM Poplar Friday Jan.24 Divisionals TBA Shelby

Friday Jan. 31 Malta Duals/Mixer ~ Senior Night 5:00 pm Malta Thursday Jan 30 Roy-Winifred ~ Senior Night (JV/V) 3:00 PM Malta Fri/Sat Jan. 31-Feb. 1 State TBA Huntley Project

Saturday Feb. 1 Malta Tournament 9:30 am Malta Saturday Feb 1 Fairview (BC, BJV, V) 1:00 PM Fairview *subject to change due to weather or as closer meets become available

Fri./Sat. Feb. 7-8 Eastern B/C Divisional Tournament TBA Huntley Project Thursday Feb 6 North Country (C Girls) 5:30 PM Saco
Thurs./ Fri./Sat. Feb. 13-15 Montana B/C State Tournament TBA Billings Friday Feb 7 Wolf Point (C/JV/V) 3:00 PM Malta

Saturday Feb 8 Glasgow (C/JV/V) 1:00 PM Glasgow
Friday Feb 14 Poplar (C/JV/V) 3:00 PM Malta

Saturday Feb 15 Harlem (C/JV/V) 11:00 AM Harlem
Wed-Thu-Fri-Sat Feb.19-20-21-22 Boys/Girls District 2B Tournaments TBA Glasgow
Thu-Fri-Sat Feb. 27-28-Mar 1 Girls Northern B Divisional Tournamen TBA Malta
Thu-Fri-Sat Mar. 6-7-8 Boys Northern B Divisional Tournament TBA Cut Bank
Thu-Fri-Sat March 13-14-15 Boys/Girls Class B State Tournament TBA Missoula

* All home games the varsity girls will play the last game of the evening.         

SPRING SPORTS
2025 Mustang & M-ette Track & Field 2025 Mustang & M-ette Golf

Day Date Event Time Site Day Date Event Time Site
Monday March 10 First Practice 4:15 pm Malta HS Monday March 10 First Practice 4:15 pm Malta HS
Saturday March 29 Glasgow Invitational 9:00 AM Glasgow
Saturday April 5 Cal Wearly Invite 8:30 AM Havre
Saturday April 12 Billings Invitational (V) TBD Lockwood
 Tuesday April 22nd Scobey Froshmore 3:00 PM Wolf Point
Saturday April 26 Mustang Invitational TBA Great Falls Thursday April 17 Wolf Point Invitational 10:00 AM Airport GC
Tuesday April 29 43rd Annual Top Ten Track Meet 3:00 PM Glasgow Friday April 18 Ryder Cup vs. Glasgow 10:00 AM Sunnyside
Friday May 2 Gene Nelson Memorial Track Meet 12:00 PM Wolf Point Friday April 25 Glasgow Invitational 9:00 AM Sunnyside

Saturday May 3 Havre Lions Track Meet 9:00 AM Havre Saturday April 26 Malta Athletic Club Invitational 9:00 AM Marian Hills
Fri-Sat May 9-10 District 2B & 3C Track Meet 9:00 AM Glasgow Thursday May 1 Poplar Invitational 10:00 AM Airport GC
Fri-Sat May 16-17 Northern B Divisional Track Meet 4:00 PM Great Falls Tuesday May 6 Northern B Divisionals TBD Marias Valley

Thurs- Sat May 22-24 Montana State B Track Meet TBA Missoula Tuesday May 13-14 State B TBD Marias Valley 


